Armstrong International SA • Parc Industriel des Hauts-Sarts (2e Avenue) • 4040 Herstal • Belgium
Tel.: +32 (0)4 240 90 90 • Fax: +32 (0)4 240 40 33
www.armstronginternational.eu • info@armstronginternational.euST-128
S
te
a
m
 T

thermostatic air vent. Maximum allowable back pressure 99% of inlet
pressure.
How to Order
B and BI Series Float & Thermostatic Steam Traps
Cast Iron for Horizontal Installation, with Thermostatic Air Vent
For Pressures to 2 bar...Capacities to 4 040 kg/h
All dimensions and weights are approximate. Use certified print for exact dimensions. Design and materials are subject to change without notice.
H
N
M
C
D
B
H
NC
D
B
Alternate
Inlet
Drain
Plug
Model B Traps Standard Configuration Model BI Traps
Shade indicates products that are CE Marked according to the PED (2014/68/UE). All the other sizes comply with the Article 4.3 of the same directive.
† May be derated depending on flange rating and type.
Pressure Model Connection Size Option
15 B 2 VB
15 = 1 bar
30 = 2 bar
VB = Vacuum
Breaker
B = Standard
Connection
BI = In-line
Connection
2 = DN15
3 = DN20
4 = DN25
5 = DN32
6 = DN40
8 = DN50
2 = DN15
3 = DN20
4 = DN25
 Table ST-128-1. B Series Side Inlet, Side Outlet and BI Series In-Line Trap (dimensions in mm)
Model No. B BI